
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 

Act 735 of the Regular Session 

*MLD180* 03/02/2021 8:25:00 AM MLD180 

 

State of Arkansas    1 

93rd General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2021  HOUSE BILL 1595 3 

 4 

By: Representatives Milligan, Ladyman 5 

By: Senator K. Hammer 6 

  7 

For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING VOTING 9 

MACHINES; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 10 

 11 

 12 

Subtitle 13 

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING VOTING 14 

MACHINES. 15 

 16 

 17 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 18 

 19 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 7-5-301, concerning the acquisition, use, 20 

and cost of voting systems, is amended to add an additional subsection to 21 

read as follows: 22 

 (n)  During any time a voter is eligible to cast a ballot, the 23 

electronic voting machine or the electronic vote tabulating device shall not: 24 

  (1)  Be connected to the internet or an external network; 25 

  (2)  Be capable of establishing a wireless connection; or 26 

  (3)  Establish a connection to an external network through: 27 

   (A)  A cable; 28 

   (B)  A wireless modem; or 29 

   (C)  Any other mechanism or process. 30 

 31 

 SECTION 2.  Arkansas Code § 7-5-504, concerning voting machine 32 

specifications, is amended to add an additional subdivision to read as 33 

follows: 34 

  (22)  It can operate without a connection to the internet or an 35 

external network by: 36 



  HB1595 

 

 2 03/02/2021 8:25:00 AM MLD180 

 

 

   (A)  A cable; 1 

   (B)  A wireless modem; or 2 

   (C)  Any other mechanism or process. 3 

 4 

 5 

APPROVED: 4/15/21 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

