Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 735 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill	
2	93rd General Assembly		
3	Regular Session, 2021		HOUSE BILL 1595
4	Den Dennesentetissen Milligen I	- d	
5	By: Representatives Milligan, L	adyman	
6	By: Senator K. Hammer		
7 。		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8 9	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING VOTING		
9 10	MACHINES; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		OTING
10	MACHINES, A	TOR OTHER FURIOSES.	
12			
12		Subtitle	
14	το αμε	ND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING VO	TING
15	MACHIN		
16			
17			
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GE	NERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:
19			
20	SECTION 1. Arkan	sas Code § 7-5-301, concerning	; the acquisition, use,
21	and cost of voting systems, is amended to add an additional subsection to		
22	read as follows:		
23	<u>(n) During any t</u>	ime a voter is eligible to cas	st a ballot, the
24	electronic voting machi	ne or the electronic vote tabu	lating device shall not:
25	<u>(1) Be con</u>	nected to the internet or an e	xternal network;
26	<u>(2) Be cap</u>	able of establishing a wireles	s connection; or
27	<u>(3) Establ</u>	ish a connection to an externa	<u>l network through:</u>
28	<u>(A)</u>	A cable;	
29	<u>(B)</u>	A wireless modem; or	
30	<u>(C)</u>	Any other mechanism or process	<u>) </u>
31			
32	SECTION 2. Arkan	sas Code § 7-5-504, concerning	; voting machine
33	specifications, is amen	ded to add an additional subdi	vision to read as
34	follows:		
35	<u>(22) It ca</u>	n operate without a connection	to the internet or an
36	<u>external network by:</u>		



1	(A) A cable;
2	(B) A wireless modem; or
3	(C) Any other mechanism or process.
4	
5	
6	APPROVED: 4/15/21
7	(////////////////////////////////
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	